Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Square 1 Bank		105/13/2009	North Carolina state-chartered bank: NORTH CAROLINA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kiptronic Inc.
Street Address:	605 Market Street, 14th Floor
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3334471	KIPTRONIC
Registration Number:	3248734	PODCAST MARKETPLACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)217-5910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4156773470

Email: dawnmariet@howardrice.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn Marie Taylor, Sr. Bus. Leg. Asst.

Address Line 1: 3 Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Howard Rice et al.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17029.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn Marie Taylor
Signature:	/dmt/ TRADEMARK

900134001 REEL: 003986 FRAME: 0865

222447

CT \$65.00

Date:	05/13/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Kiptronic - signed trademark release#page1.tif source=Kiptronic - signed trademark release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003986 FRAME: 0866

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (PATENTS)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SQUARE 1 BANK, a North Carolina state-chartered bank ("Secured Party"), hereby irrevocably and forever terminates that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 7, 2009 (the "Security Agreement") executed by KIPTRONIC INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") in favor of Secured Party, and hereby releases all rights of Secured Party under the Security Agreement, or otherwise, in and to the "Intellectual Property Collateral" as defined in the Security Agreement (which Intellectual Property Collateral includes without limitation the Patents set forth on Attachment 1 hereto (the "Patent Collateral"), and reconveys to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Secured Party in and to all such Patent Collateral, including without limitation the Patents set forth on Attachment 1 hereto.

Secured Party represents and warrants that it has all necessary rights and authority to enter into and perform this Release of Security Interest and, without limiting the foregoing, has not previously assigned or otherwise conveyed any such rights to any other person or entity.

Secured Party acknowledges that the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 7, 2009</u>, represented by Reel/Frame #22082/0847.

Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date set forth below.

Dated:

__, 2009

SQUARE 1 BANK,

a North Carolina state-chartered bank

Name:

-1-

ATTACHMENT 1

Description	Patent/App. No.	File Date
Methods and systems for content insertion	11406675	4/18/06
Promotion and Advertising System for Audio Broadcast on a Computer Network	60673128	(unknown)
Third Party Verification using Override IP Address	11904327	(unknown)
Dynamic Generation of Composite Files to Supplement the Presentation of Media Files	11904326	(unknown)

-2-

W03 170290002/dmt/1562651/v1

RECORDED: 05/13/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003986 FRAME: 0868